

MT WILSON MT IRVINE BRIGADE RULE

Rule number: 1

Constitution reference: 5.22

Subject: Criteria for a Life Membership

Date of Brigade meeting (to adopt brigade rule): June 2018

Version number: V1.0

Date District Manager approved brigade rule: July 2018

District name: Blue Mountains

Rule

The following criteria will be taken into account when considering whether to grant a member of the brigade life membership:

- a. Length of service in the NSW RFS and its predecessor organisations;
- b. Length of service in the Mt Wilson Mt Irvine Brigade; and.
- c. Contribution to the NSW RFS and the Mt Wilson Mt Irvine Brigade.

Note: A brigade rule does not come into effect until it is approved by the District Manager and posted on MyRFS by the District Manager or a person authorised by the District Manager - clause 12.8.